
 1 / 192 

 

Appendix A: Effective(Isotropic) Radiated Power Output Data 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Conducted 

power(dBm) 

Max Ant 

Gain 

(dBi) 

EIRP 

(dBm) Verdict 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 23.27 -2.86 20.41  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#2 23.12 -2.86 20.26  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#5 23.22 -2.86 20.36  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 3RB#0 23.46 -2.86 20.60  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 3RB#1 23.39 -2.86 20.53  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 3RB#3 23.43 -2.86 20.57  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 6RB#0 22.51 -2.86 19.65  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 22.32 -2.86 19.46  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#2 22.38 -2.86 19.52  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#5 22.31 -2.86 19.45  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 3RB#0 22.47 -2.86 19.61  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 3RB#1 22.47 -2.86 19.61  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 3RB#3 22.46 -2.86 19.60  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 6RB#0 21.57 -2.86 18.71  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 22.96 -2.86 20.10  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#2 22.97 -2.86 20.11  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#5 22.99 -2.86 20.13  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 3RB#0 23.19 -2.86 20.33  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 3RB#1 23.20 -2.86 20.34  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 3RB#3 23.14 -2.86 20.28  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 6RB#0 22.33 -2.86 19.47  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 21.97 -2.86 19.11  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#2 22.06 -2.86 19.20  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#5 21.97 -2.86 19.11  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 3RB#0 22.16 -2.86 19.30  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 3RB#1 22.17 -2.86 19.31  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 3RB#3 22.16 -2.86 19.30  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 6RB#0 21.44 -2.86 18.58  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 22.86 -2.86 20.00  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#2 22.80 -2.86 19.94  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#5 22.72 -2.86 19.86  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 3RB#0 23.06 -2.86 20.20  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 3RB#1 23.05 -2.86 20.19  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 3RB#3 23.02 -2.86 20.16  PASS 
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Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 6RB#0 22.12 -2.86 19.26  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 21.98 -2.86 19.12  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#2 21.95 -2.86 19.09  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#5 21.94 -2.86 19.08  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 3RB#0 22.13 -2.86 19.27  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 3RB#1 22.09 -2.86 19.23  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 3RB#3 22.01 -2.86 19.15  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 6RB#0 21.39 -2.86 18.53  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 23.19 -2.86 20.33  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#8 23.20 -2.86 20.34  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#14 23.14 -2.86 20.28  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 8RB#0 22.60 -2.86 19.74  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 8RB#4 22.59 -2.86 19.73  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 8RB#7 22.61 -2.86 19.75  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 15RB#0 22.65 -2.86 19.79  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 22.16 -2.86 19.30  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#8 22.24 -2.86 19.38  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#14 22.13 -2.86 19.27  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 8RB#0 21.83 -2.86 18.97  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 8RB#4 21.85 -2.86 18.99  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 8RB#7 21.87 -2.86 19.01  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 15RB#0 21.82 -2.86 18.96  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 22.92 -2.86 20.06  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#8 22.97 -2.86 20.11  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#14 22.93 -2.86 20.07  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 8RB#0 22.36 -2.86 19.50  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 8RB#4 22.35 -2.86 19.49  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 8RB#7 22.43 -2.86 19.57  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 15RB#0 22.44 -2.86 19.58  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 22.13 -2.86 19.27  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#8 22.15 -2.86 19.29  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#14 22.18 -2.86 19.32  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 8RB#0 21.64 -2.86 18.78  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 8RB#4 21.63 -2.86 18.77  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 8RB#7 21.63 -2.86 18.77  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 15RB#0 21.68 -2.86 18.82  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 22.91 -2.86 20.05  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#8 22.88 -2.86 20.02  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#14 22.80 -2.86 19.94  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 8RB#0 22.30 -2.86 19.44  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 8RB#4 22.27 -2.86 19.41  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 8RB#7 22.24 -2.86 19.38  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 15RB#0 22.32 -2.86 19.46  PASS 
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Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 22.01 -2.86 19.15  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#8 21.93 -2.86 19.07  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#14 21.87 -2.86 19.01  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 8RB#0 21.53 -2.86 18.67  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 8RB#4 21.56 -2.86 18.70  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 8RB#7 21.44 -2.86 18.58  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 15RB#0 21.50 -2.86 18.64  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 24.53 -2.86 21.67  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#12 24.59 -2.86 21.73  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#24 24.43 -2.86 21.57  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 12RB#0 23.34 -2.86 20.48  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 12RB#6 23.31 -2.86 20.45  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 12RB#13 23.49 -2.86 20.63  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 25RB#0 23.44 -2.86 20.58  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 23.42 -2.86 20.56  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#12 23.51 -2.86 20.65  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#24 23.41 -2.86 20.55  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 12RB#0 22.27 -2.86 19.41  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 12RB#6 22.30 -2.86 19.44  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 12RB#13 22.46 -2.86 19.60  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 25RB#0 22.43 -2.86 19.57  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 24.48 -2.86 21.62  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#12 24.58 -2.86 21.72  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#24 24.37 -2.86 21.51  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 12RB#0 23.59 -2.86 20.73  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 12RB#6 23.55 -2.86 20.69  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 12RB#13 23.35 -2.86 20.49  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#0 23.52 -2.86 20.66  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 23.52 -2.86 20.66  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#12 23.65 -2.86 20.79  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#24 23.45 -2.86 20.59  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 12RB#0 22.65 -2.86 19.79  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 12RB#6 22.67 -2.86 19.81  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 12RB#13 22.40 -2.86 19.54  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#0 22.51 -2.86 19.65  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 24.34 -2.86 21.48  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#12 24.42 -2.86 21.56  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#24 24.32 -2.86 21.46  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 12RB#0 23.24 -2.86 20.38  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 12RB#6 23.33 -2.86 20.47  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 12RB#13 23.06 -2.86 20.20  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 25RB#0 23.22 -2.86 20.36  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 23.18 -2.86 20.32  PASS 
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Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#12 23.22 -2.86 20.36  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#24 23.19 -2.86 20.33  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 12RB#0 22.22 -2.86 19.36  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 12RB#6 22.33 -2.86 19.47  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 12RB#13 22.02 -2.86 19.16  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 25RB#0 22.22 -2.86 19.36  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 24.44 -2.86 21.58  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#24 24.50 -2.86 21.64  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#49 24.54 -2.86 21.68  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 25RB#0 23.21 -2.86 20.35  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 25RB#12 23.25 -2.86 20.39  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 25RB#25 23.46 -2.86 20.60  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 50RB#0 23.43 -2.86 20.57  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 23.45 -2.86 20.59  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#24 23.46 -2.86 20.60  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#49 23.52 -2.86 20.66  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 25RB#0 22.22 -2.86 19.36  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 25RB#12 22.22 -2.86 19.36  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 25RB#25 22.43 -2.86 19.57  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 50RB#0 22.38 -2.86 19.52  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 24.55 -2.86 21.69  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#24 24.54 -2.86 21.68  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#49 24.41 -2.86 21.55  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#0 23.67 -2.86 20.81  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#12 23.65 -2.86 20.79  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#25 23.34 -2.86 20.48  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 23.56 -2.86 20.70  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 23.53 -2.86 20.67  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#24 23.50 -2.86 20.64  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#49 23.36 -2.86 20.50  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#0 22.65 -2.86 19.79  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#12 22.66 -2.86 19.80  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#25 22.34 -2.86 19.48  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 50RB#0 22.52 -2.86 19.66  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 24.52 -2.86 21.66  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#24 24.43 -2.86 21.57  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#49 24.33 -2.86 21.47  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 25RB#0 23.12 -2.86 20.26  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 25RB#12 23.10 -2.86 20.24  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 25RB#25 22.97 -2.86 20.11  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 50RB#0 23.08 -2.86 20.22  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 23.33 -2.86 20.47  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#24 23.18 -2.86 20.32  PASS 
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Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#49 23.09 -2.86 20.23  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 25RB#0 22.11 -2.86 19.25  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 25RB#12 22.11 -2.86 19.25  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 25RB#25 22.04 -2.86 19.18  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 50RB#0 22.04 -2.86 19.18  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 24.42 -2.86 21.56  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#38 24.53 -2.86 21.67  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#74 24.36 -2.86 21.50  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 38RB#0 23.44 -2.86 20.58  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 38RB#18 23.64 -2.86 20.78  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 38RB#37 23.45 -2.86 20.59  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 75RB#0 23.32 -2.86 20.46  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 23.46 -2.86 20.60  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#38 23.68 -2.86 20.82  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#74 23.42 -2.86 20.56  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 38RB#0 23.42 -2.86 20.56  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 38RB#18 23.68 -2.86 20.82  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 38RB#37 23.47 -2.86 20.61  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 75RB#0 22.30 -2.86 19.44  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 24.43 -2.86 21.57  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#38 24.59 -2.86 21.73  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#74 24.31 -2.86 21.45  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 38RB#0 23.43 -2.86 20.57  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 38RB#18 23.56 -2.86 20.70  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 38RB#37 23.24 -2.86 20.38  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 75RB#0 23.62 -2.86 20.76  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 23.48 -2.86 20.62  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#38 23.58 -2.86 20.72  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#74 23.21 -2.86 20.35  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 38RB#0 23.46 -2.86 20.60  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 38RB#18 23.61 -2.86 20.75  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 38RB#37 23.24 -2.86 20.38  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 75RB#0 22.54 -2.86 19.68  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 24.42 -2.86 21.56  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#38 24.41 -2.86 21.55  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#74 24.19 -2.86 21.33  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 38RB#0 23.55 -2.86 20.69  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 38RB#18 23.50 -2.86 20.64  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 38RB#37 23.28 -2.86 20.42  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 75RB#0 23.38 -2.86 20.52  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 23.56 -2.86 20.70  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#38 23.48 -2.86 20.62  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#74 23.29 -2.86 20.43  PASS 
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Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 38RB#0 23.56 -2.86 20.70  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 38RB#18 23.47 -2.86 20.61  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 38RB#37 23.29 -2.86 20.43  PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 75RB#0 22.33 -2.86 19.47  PASS 
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Appendix B: Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF) 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 
Result(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 5.64 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 6RB#0 5.58 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 6.35 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 6RB#0 6.35 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 5.38 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 6RB#0 5.38 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 5.83 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 6RB#0 6.19 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 5.80 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 6RB#0 5.64 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 6.70 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 6RB#0 6.44 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 5.74 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 15RB#0 5.29 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 6.28 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 15RB#0 6.25 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 5.38 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 15RB#0 5.13 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 5.93 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 15RB#0 5.99 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 5.71 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 15RB#0 5.19 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 6.70 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 15RB#0 6.28 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 4.62 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 25RB#0 5.10 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 5.35 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 25RB#0 5.93 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 5.87 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#0 5.58 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 6.47 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#0 6.41 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 4.13 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 25RB#0 5.26 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 4.90 13 PASS 



 8 / 192 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 25RB#0 6.28 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 4.46 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 50RB#0 5.61 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 5.38 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 50RB#0 6.51 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 5.38 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 5.58 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 6.12 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 50RB#0 6.51 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 4.42 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 50RB#0 5.45 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 5.58 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 50RB#0 6.47 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 8.30 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 75RB#0 5.67 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 8.24 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 75RB#0 6.76 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 1RB#0 8.30 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 75RB#0 5.71 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 1RB#0 8.40 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 75RB#0 6.79 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 8.27 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 75RB#0 6.35 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 8.27 13 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 75RB#0 7.05 13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  
Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26797-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26797-6RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26797-1RB#0-

PASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26797-6RB#0-

PASS 

Offset  9.8 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 824.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.91 dBm         
 Peak   28.39 dBm         
 Crest   6.48 dB          

  10 %   2.79 dB          
   1 %   4.55 dB          
  .1 %   5.64 dB          
 .01 %   6.09 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:12:32

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 824.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.95 dBm         
 Peak   29.45 dBm         
 Crest   7.50 dB          

  10 %   2.63 dB          
   1 %   4.46 dB          
  .1 %   5.58 dB          
 .01 %   6.47 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:13:28

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 824.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.28 dBm         
 Peak   28.39 dBm         
 Crest   7.11 dB          

  10 %   3.08 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   6.35 dB          
 .01 %   6.96 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:12:59

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 824.7 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.18 dBm         
 Peak   29.16 dBm         
 Crest   7.98 dB          

  10 %   3.08 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   6.35 dB          
 .01 %   7.37 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:13:54
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26915-6RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-

PASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26915-6RB#0-

PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.73 dBm         
 Peak   27.89 dBm         
 Crest   6.17 dB          

  10 %   2.69 dB          
   1 %   4.42 dB          
  .1 %   5.38 dB          
 .01 %   5.80 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:14:25

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.70 dBm         
 Peak   28.67 dBm         
 Crest   6.97 dB          

  10 %   2.63 dB          
   1 %   4.39 dB          
  .1 %   5.38 dB          
 .01 %   5.93 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:15:21

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.04 dBm         
 Peak   27.54 dBm         
 Crest   6.50 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.00 dB          
  .1 %   5.83 dB          
 .01 %   6.28 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:14:52

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.89 dBm         
 Peak   28.60 dBm         
 Crest   7.71 dB          

  10 %   3.08 dB          
   1 %   5.03 dB          
  .1 %   6.19 dB          
 .01 %   6.92 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:15:48
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-6RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#0-

PASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-6RB#0-

PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 848.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.44 dBm         
 Peak   28.11 dBm         
 Crest   6.66 dB          

  10 %   2.88 dB          
   1 %   4.74 dB          
  .1 %   5.80 dB          
 .01 %   6.41 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:16:19

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 848.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.43 dBm         
 Peak   28.67 dBm         
 Crest   7.24 dB          

  10 %   2.63 dB          
   1 %   4.46 dB          
  .1 %   5.64 dB          
 .01 %   6.47 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:17:14

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 848.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.86 dBm         
 Peak   28.32 dBm         
 Crest   7.46 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.70 dB          
 .01 %   7.31 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:16:45

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 848.3 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 2 MHz

AQT 5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.70 dBm         
 Peak   29.02 dBm         
 Crest   8.32 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.06 dB          
  .1 %   6.44 dB          
 .01 %   7.37 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:17:41
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Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-15RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-15RB#0-P

ASS 

Offset  9.8 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 825.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.14 dBm         
 Peak   26.84 dBm         
 Crest   6.70 dB          

  10 %   2.85 dB          
   1 %   4.58 dB          
  .1 %   5.74 dB          
 .01 %   6.38 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:03:11

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 825.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.69 dBm         
 Peak   28.39 dBm         
 Crest   6.70 dB          

  10 %   2.47 dB          
   1 %   4.20 dB          
  .1 %   5.29 dB          
 .01 %   5.99 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:04:04

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 825.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.73 dBm         
 Peak   26.77 dBm         
 Crest   7.03 dB          

  10 %   2.95 dB          
   1 %   5.03 dB          
  .1 %   6.28 dB          
 .01 %   6.92 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:03:36

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 825.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.94 dBm         
 Peak   29.09 dBm         
 Crest   8.15 dB          

  10 %   2.98 dB          
   1 %   4.94 dB          
  .1 %   6.25 dB          
 .01 %   7.08 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:04:30
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Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26915-15RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26915-15RB#0-P

ASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.03 dBm         
 Peak   26.27 dBm         
 Crest   6.24 dB          

  10 %   2.63 dB          
   1 %   4.36 dB          
  .1 %   5.38 dB          
 .01 %   5.90 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:05:00

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.46 dBm         
 Peak   28.03 dBm         
 Crest   6.58 dB          

  10 %   2.47 dB          
   1 %   4.17 dB          
  .1 %   5.13 dB          
 .01 %   5.77 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:05:55

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.28 dBm         
 Peak   25.92 dBm         
 Crest   6.63 dB          

  10 %   2.98 dB          
   1 %   5.03 dB          
  .1 %   5.93 dB          
 .01 %   6.41 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:05:27

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.72 dBm         
 Peak   28.25 dBm         
 Crest   7.53 dB          

  10 %   2.98 dB          
   1 %   4.84 dB          
  .1 %   5.99 dB          
 .01 %   6.76 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:06:20
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Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-15RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-15RB#0-P

ASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 847.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.88 dBm         
 Peak   26.55 dBm         
 Crest   6.68 dB          

  10 %   2.79 dB          
   1 %   4.65 dB          
  .1 %   5.71 dB          
 .01 %   6.35 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:06:50

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 847.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.27 dBm         
 Peak   27.82 dBm         
 Crest   6.56 dB          

  10 %   2.44 dB          
   1 %   4.20 dB          
  .1 %   5.19 dB          
 .01 %   5.80 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:07:47

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 847.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   19.20 dBm         
 Peak   26.77 dBm         
 Crest   7.56 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.70 dB          
 .01 %   7.34 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:07:19

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 847.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 3 MHz

AQT 2.5 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.49 dBm         
 Peak   28.53 dBm         
 Crest   8.04 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.00 dB          
  .1 %   6.28 dB          
 .01 %   7.21 dB          

Date: 1.APR.2025  02:08:12
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Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-25RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-25RB#0-P

ASS 

Offset  9.8 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 826.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.59 dBm         
 Peak   26.62 dBm         
 Crest   5.04 dB          

  10 %   2.56 dB          
   1 %   3.97 dB          
  .1 %   4.62 dB          
 .01 %   4.84 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:29:15

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 826.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.58 dBm         
 Peak   28.81 dBm         
 Crest   6.23 dB          

  10 %   2.44 dB          
   1 %   4.20 dB          
  .1 %   5.10 dB          
 .01 %   5.58 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:30:07

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 826.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.59 dBm         
 Peak   26.41 dBm         
 Crest   5.82 dB          

  10 %   2.92 dB          
   1 %   4.68 dB          
  .1 %   5.35 dB          
 .01 %   5.67 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:29:39

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 826.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.59 dBm         
 Peak   28.88 dBm         
 Crest   7.29 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   4.90 dB          
  .1 %   5.93 dB          
 .01 %   6.60 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:30:31
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Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-25RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-25RB#0-P

ASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.44 dBm         
 Peak   28.39 dBm         
 Crest   6.95 dB          

  10 %   2.69 dB          
   1 %   4.78 dB          
  .1 %   5.87 dB          
 .01 %   6.67 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:31:00

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.40 dBm         
 Peak   29.38 dBm         
 Crest   6.98 dB          

  10 %   2.40 dB          
   1 %   4.42 dB          
  .1 %   5.58 dB          
 .01 %   6.19 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:31:52

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.58 dBm         
 Peak   27.89 dBm         
 Crest   7.31 dB          

  10 %   2.88 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.47 dB          
 .01 %   7.02 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:31:25

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.44 dBm         
 Peak   29.52 dBm         
 Crest   8.08 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.10 dB          
  .1 %   6.41 dB          
 .01 %   7.37 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:32:17
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Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-25RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-25RB#0-P

ASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 846.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.28 dBm         
 Peak   25.78 dBm         
 Crest   4.50 dB          

  10 %   2.50 dB          
   1 %   3.75 dB          
  .1 %   4.13 dB          
 .01 %   4.29 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:32:45

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 846.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.13 dBm         
 Peak   28.74 dBm         
 Crest   6.61 dB          

  10 %   2.44 dB          
   1 %   4.26 dB          
  .1 %   5.26 dB          
 .01 %   5.87 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:33:37

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 846.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.30 dBm         
 Peak   25.64 dBm         
 Crest   5.34 dB          

  10 %   2.88 dB          
   1 %   4.42 dB          
  .1 %   4.90 dB          
 .01 %   5.19 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:33:10

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 846.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 5 MHz

AQT 1.25 s

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.14 dBm         
 Peak   29.09 dBm         
 Crest   7.95 dB          

  10 %   3.04 dB          
   1 %   5.03 dB          
  .1 %   6.28 dB          
 .01 %   6.99 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:34:01
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Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26840-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26840-50RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26840-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26840-50RB#0-

PASS 

Offset  9.8 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 829 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.09 dBm         
 Peak   26.98 dBm         
 Crest   4.89 dB          

  10 %   2.53 dB          
   1 %   3.81 dB          
  .1 %   4.46 dB          
 .01 %   4.71 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:19:13

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 829 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.92 dBm         
 Peak   30.15 dBm         
 Crest   7.23 dB          

  10 %   2.82 dB          
   1 %   4.62 dB          
  .1 %   5.61 dB          
 .01 %   6.25 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:20:04

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 829 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.12 dBm         
 Peak   26.91 dBm         
 Crest   5.78 dB          

  10 %   2.88 dB          
   1 %   4.62 dB          
  .1 %   5.38 dB          
 .01 %   5.67 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:19:38

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 829 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.93 dBm         
 Peak   30.50 dBm         
 Crest   8.58 dB          

  10 %   3.21 dB          
   1 %   5.22 dB          
  .1 %   6.51 dB          
 .01 %   7.31 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:20:29



 19 / 192 

  
Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26915-50RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26915-50RB#0-

PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.96 dBm         
 Peak   28.03 dBm         
 Crest   6.07 dB          

  10 %   2.56 dB          
   1 %   4.42 dB          
  .1 %   5.38 dB          
 .01 %   5.77 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:20:57

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.88 dBm         
 Peak   29.80 dBm         
 Crest   6.92 dB          

  10 %   2.53 dB          
   1 %   4.49 dB          
  .1 %   5.58 dB          
 .01 %   6.25 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:21:49

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.88 dBm         
 Peak   27.68 dBm         
 Crest   6.81 dB          

  10 %   3.01 dB          
   1 %   5.26 dB          
  .1 %   6.12 dB          
 .01 %   6.57 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:21:22

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.88 dBm         
 Peak   30.08 dBm         
 Crest   8.20 dB          

  10 %   3.08 dB          
   1 %   5.22 dB          
  .1 %   6.51 dB          
 .01 %   7.34 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:22:13
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Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26990-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26990-50RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26990-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26990-50RB#0-

PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 844 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.89 dBm         
 Peak   26.69 dBm         
 Crest   4.81 dB          

  10 %   2.56 dB          
   1 %   3.88 dB          
  .1 %   4.42 dB          
 .01 %   4.62 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:22:42

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 844 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   22.54 dBm         
 Peak   29.30 dBm         
 Crest   6.77 dB          

  10 %   2.92 dB          
   1 %   4.52 dB          
  .1 %   5.45 dB          
 .01 %   5.99 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:23:34

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 844 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.77 dBm         
 Peak   26.69 dBm         
 Crest   5.93 dB          

  10 %   2.95 dB          
   1 %   4.71 dB          
  .1 %   5.58 dB          
 .01 %   5.80 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:23:06

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 844 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.54 dBm         
 Peak   29.73 dBm         
 Crest   8.19 dB          

  10 %   3.27 dB          
   1 %   5.29 dB          
  .1 %   6.47 dB          
 .01 %   7.21 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:23:58
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Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26865-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26865-75RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26865-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26865-75RB#0-

PASS 

Offset  9.8 dB

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

LVL

SGL

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Center 831.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -4.42 dBm         
 Peak    7.65 dBm         
 Crest  12.07 dB          

  10 %   3.69 dB          
   1 %   6.60 dB          
  .1 %   8.30 dB          
 .01 %   9.58 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:10:24

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 831.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.70 dBm         
 Peak   28.39 dBm         
 Crest   6.69 dB          

  10 %   3.14 dB          
   1 %   4.87 dB          
  .1 %   5.67 dB          
 .01 %   6.09 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:11:15

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 831.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -5.42 dBm         
 Peak    6.45 dBm         
 Crest  11.86 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.57 dB          
  .1 %   8.24 dB          
 .01 %   9.36 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:10:48

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 831.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.71 dBm         
 Peak   29.16 dBm         
 Crest   8.46 dB          

  10 %   3.37 dB          
   1 %   5.51 dB          
  .1 %   6.76 dB          
 .01 %   7.50 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:11:40
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Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26915-75RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26915-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26915-75RB#0-

PASS 

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -7.42 dBm         
 Peak    5.46 dBm         
 Crest  12.88 dB          

  10 %   3.69 dB          
   1 %   6.57 dB          
  .1 %   8.30 dB          
 .01 %   9.58 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:12:08

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.33 dBm         
 Peak   28.11 dBm         
 Crest   6.78 dB          

  10 %   3.21 dB          
   1 %   5.03 dB          
  .1 %   5.71 dB          
 .01 %   6.22 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:12:59

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -8.44 dBm         
 Peak   13.78 dBm         
 Crest  22.23 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.60 dB          
  .1 %   8.40 dB          
 .01 %   9.71 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:12:32

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 836.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.29 dBm         
 Peak   28.74 dBm         
 Crest   8.45 dB          

  10 %   3.43 dB          
   1 %   5.61 dB          
  .1 %   6.79 dB          
 .01 %   7.60 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:13:23
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Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26965-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26965-75RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26965-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26965-75RB#0-

PASS 

 

 

  

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

SGL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 841.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -6.40 dBm         
 Peak    4.89 dBm         
 Crest  11.30 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.57 dB          
  .1 %   8.27 dB          
 .01 %   9.26 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:13:52

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 841.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   21.57 dBm         
 Peak   29.16 dBm         
 Crest   7.59 dB          

  10 %   3.37 dB          
   1 %   5.38 dB          
  .1 %   6.35 dB          
 .01 %   6.89 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:14:43

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 841.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   -7.40 dBm         
 Peak    4.40 dBm         
 Crest  11.80 dB          

  10 %   3.65 dB          
   1 %   6.54 dB          
  .1 %   8.27 dB          
 .01 %   9.39 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:14:16

1 SA

CLRWR

 A 

Att  45 dB*Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

SGL

Center 841.5 MHz  2 dB/ Mean Pwr + 20 dB  

3DB

RBW 10 MHz

AQT 312.5 ms

 

1E-5

1E-4

1E-3

0.01

0.1

 Complementary Cumulative Distribution Function (10000000 samples)

         Trace 1            
 Mean   20.53 dBm         
 Peak   29.38 dBm         
 Crest   8.84 dB          

  10 %   3.46 dB          
   1 %   5.77 dB          
  .1 %   7.05 dB          
 .01 %   7.98 dB          

Date: 4.APR.2025  17:15:07
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Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 6RB#0 1.1 1.28 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 6RB#0 1.105 1.38 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26915 6RB#0 1.105 1.29 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26915 6RB#0 1.1 1.30 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 6RB#0 1.105 1.32 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 6RB#0 1.095 1.30 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 15RB#0 2.7 2.97 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 15RB#0 2.68 2.98 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26915 15RB#0 2.69 2.96 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26915 15RB#0 2.68 2.95 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 15RB#0 2.69 2.97 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 15RB#0 2.7 2.98 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 25RB#0 4.51 4.94 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 25RB#0 4.51 4.92 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26915 25RB#0 4.5 4.92 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26915 25RB#0 4.5 4.94 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 25RB#0 4.49 4.91 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 25RB#0 4.5 4.92 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 50RB#0 9 9.83 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 50RB#0 9 9.80 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26915 50RB#0 9.033 9.90 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26915 50RB#0 9 9.83 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 50RB#0 8.933 9.77 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 50RB#0 8.9 9.77 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 75RB#0 13.4 14.85 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 75RB#0 13.45 14.65 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26915 75RB#0 13.55 14.80 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26915 75RB#0 13.55 14.85 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 75RB#0 13.45 14.70 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 75RB#0 13.5 14.70 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

  
Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26797-6RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26797-6RB#0-

PASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26915-6RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26915-6RB#0-

PASS 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 824.7 MHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 100 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -8.77 dBm

   824.060000000 MHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.30 dBm

   824.620000000 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -1.25 dB 

     1.280000000 MHz

OBW  1.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           10.18 dBm

   824.150000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.84 dBm

   825.250000000 MHz

D1 -8.7 dBm

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:36:36

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 824.7 MHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 100 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -10.61 dBm

   824.040000000 MHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.18 dBm

   824.290000000 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

          -14.79 dB 

     1.385000000 MHz

OBW  1.105000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            9.66 dBm

   824.145000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            7.85 dBm

   825.250000000 MHz

D1 -8.82 dBm

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:36:48

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 836.5 MHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 100 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -8.68 dBm

   835.855000000 MHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.44 dBm

   836.150000000 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.50 dB 

     1.290000000 MHz

OBW  1.105000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            8.72 dBm

   835.945000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           10.10 dBm

   837.050000000 MHz

D1 -8.56 dBm

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:37:05

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 836.5 MHz Span 3 MHz300 kHz/

 

3DB

RBW 30 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 100 kHz*

*

1 PK

MAXH

SGL 

-70

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

30

SWP    30 of    30

1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -9.57 dBm

   835.850000000 MHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           16.47 dBm

   836.390000000 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -3.03 dB 

     1.305000000 MHz

OBW  1.100000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

            7.86 dBm

   835.950000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

            9.16 dBm

   837.050000000 MHz

D1 -9.53 dBm

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:37:18



 26 / 192 
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Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26915-15RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26915-15RB#0-P

ASS 
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ASS 
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Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-25RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26815-25RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26915-25RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-26915-25RB#0-P
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Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-27015-25RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-16QAM-27015-25RB#0-P

ASS 
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ASS 
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PASS 
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Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26915-50RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-10MHz-16QAM-26915-50RB#0-

PASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-10MHz-QPSK-26990-50RB#0-P

ASS 
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PASS 
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 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 844 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/
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*
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -10.28 dBm

   839.100000000 MHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           18.37 dBm

   844.933333333 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            2.18 dB 

     9.766666667 MHz

OBW  8.933333333 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.59 dBm

   839.533333333 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           12.64 dBm

   848.466666667 MHz

D1 -7.63 dBm

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:44:44

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 844 MHz Span 20 MHz2 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 200 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 500 kHz*

*

1 PK
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -8.76 dBm

   839.133333333 MHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.60 dBm

   845.266666667 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -2.22 dB 

     9.766666667 MHz

OBW  8.900000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           11.43 dBm

   839.566666667 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           11.09 dBm

   848.466666667 MHz

D1 -8.4 dBm

Date: 4.APR.2025  15:44:58
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Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26865-75RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26865-75RB#0-

PASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26915-75RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26915-75RB#0-

PASS 

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 831.5 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/
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SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*
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1

Marker 1 [T1 ]

          -11.89 dBm

   824.100000000 MHz
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Marker 2 [T1 ]

           18.79 dBm

   829.450000000 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.30 dB 

    14.850000000 MHz

OBW 13.400000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           13.54 dBm

   824.800000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           12.53 dBm

   838.200000000 MHz

D1 -7.21 dBm

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:34:21

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 831.5 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -8.29 dBm

   824.200000000 MHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           17.81 dBm

   830.300000000 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.69 dB 

    14.650000000 MHz

OBW 13.450000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           12.86 dBm

   824.800000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           12.86 dBm

   838.250000000 MHz

D1 -8.19 dBm

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:34:35

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 836.5 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*
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           -7.02 dBm

   829.100000000 MHz
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Marker 2 [T1 ]

           19.45 dBm

   830.900000000 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

            0.29 dB 

    14.800000000 MHz

OBW 13.550000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           13.14 dBm

   829.700000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           14.40 dBm

   843.250000000 MHz

D1 -6.55 dBm

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:34:53

 A 

Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.8 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 836.5 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/

 

3DB

RBW 300 kHz

SWT 100 ms

*

VBW 1 MHz*

*
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           -7.90 dBm

   829.100000000 MHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           18.77 dBm

   831.300000000 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -1.37 dB 

    14.850000000 MHz

OBW 13.550000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           12.54 dBm

   829.700000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           13.09 dBm

   843.250000000 MHz

D1 -7.23 dBm

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:35:07
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Band26(824-849)-15MHz-QPSK-26965-75RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-15MHz-16QAM-26965-75RB#0-

PASS 
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Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 841.5 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/
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           -7.27 dBm

   834.150000000 MHz
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Marker 2 [T1 ]

           19.22 dBm

   844.500000000 MHz

3

Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.68 dB 

    14.700000000 MHz

OBW 13.450000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           13.14 dBm

   834.750000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           12.29 dBm

   848.200000000 MHz

D1 -6.78 dBm

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:35:25
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Att  40 dB **

Offset  9.9 dB

LVL

Ref  30 dBm

Center 841.5 MHz Span 30 MHz3 MHz/
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SWT 100 ms
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Marker 1 [T1 ]

           -7.62 dBm

   834.150000000 MHz

2

Marker 2 [T1 ]

           18.91 dBm

   845.050000000 MHz
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Delta 3 [T1 ]

           -0.75 dB 

    14.700000000 MHz

OBW 13.500000000 MHz

T1

Temp 1 [T1 OBW]

           12.04 dBm

   834.750000000 MHz

T2

Temp 2 [T1 OBW]

           12.88 dBm

   848.250000000 MHz

D1 -7.09 dBm

Date: 4.APR.2025  16:35:39
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Appendix D: Band Edge 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dBm) Verdict 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#0 -31.62 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 1RB#5 -48.31 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 26797 6RB#0 -37.41 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#0 -33.20 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 1RB#5 -48.66 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 26797 6RB#0 -38.74 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#0 -49.10 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 1RB#5 -31.72 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz QPSK 27033 6RB#0 -38.65 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#0 -49.26 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 1RB#5 -33.93 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 1.4MHz 16QAM 27033 6RB#0 -38.94 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#0 -18.22 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 1RB#14 -41.50 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 26805 15RB#0 -29.37 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#0 -18.05 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 1RB#14 -41.82 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 26805 15RB#0 -32.17 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#0 -41.80 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 1RB#14 -18.83 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz QPSK 27025 15RB#0 -30.65 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#0 -42.99 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 1RB#14 -20.79 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 3MHz 16QAM 27025 15RB#0 -32.15 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#0 -23.04 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 1RB#24 -44.11 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 26815 25RB#0 -33.33 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#0 -24.11 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 1RB#24 -44.71 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 26815 25RB#0 -34.49 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#0 -45.19 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 1RB#24 -22.94 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz QPSK 27015 25RB#0 -35.63 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#0 -46.25 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 1RB#24 -24.16 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 5MHz 16QAM 27015 25RB#0 -35.93 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#0 -26.20 PASS 
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Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 1RB#49 -43.31 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26840 50RB#0 -37.52 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#0 -27.61 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 1RB#49 -44.09 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26840 50RB#0 -38.34 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#0 -42.16 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 1RB#49 -25.97 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz QPSK 26990 50RB#0 -38.17 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#0 -43.02 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 1RB#49 -27.34 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 10MHz 16QAM 26990 50RB#0 -38.06 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#0 -27.26 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 1RB#74 -36.73 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26865 75RB#0 -36.61 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#0 -27.64 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 1RB#74 -37.36 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26865 75RB#0 -36.77 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#0 -39.19 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 1RB#74 -28.11 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz QPSK 26965 75RB#0 -37.08 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#0 -40.08 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 1RB#74 -29.19 PASS 

Band26(824-849) 15MHz 16QAM 26965 75RB#0 -37.29 PASS 

 

Test Graphs 

  
Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26797-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26797-1RB#5-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  14.00 k 823.997000 M   -31.62   -18.62

 824.000 M  825.400 M 100.00 k 824.236600 M    20.61   -78.39

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS
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Date: 1.APR.2025  00:38:13

Ref  30 dBm
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  14.00 k 823.173000 M   -48.31   -35.31

 824.000 M  825.400 M 100.00 k 825.146600 M    20.51   -78.49

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS
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Date: 1.APR.2025  00:38:50
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-26797-6RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26797-1RB#0-

PASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26797-1RB#5-

PASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-26797-6RB#0-

PASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  14.00 k 823.992000 M   -37.41   -24.41

 824.000 M  825.400 M 100.00 k 824.680400 M    12.40   -86.60

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS
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Date: 1.APR.2025  00:39:26

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  14.00 k 823.998000 M   -33.20   -20.20

 824.000 M  825.400 M 100.00 k 824.260400 M    19.56   -79.44

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS
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Date: 1.APR.2025  00:38:30

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  14.00 k 823.178000 M   -48.66   -35.66

 824.000 M  825.400 M 100.00 k 825.129800 M    19.56   -79.44

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS
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Date: 1.APR.2025  00:39:07

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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0
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  14.00 k 823.998000 M   -38.74   -25.74

 824.000 M  825.400 M 100.00 k 824.891800 M    11.62   -87.38

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:39:43
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-1RB#5-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-QPSK-27033-6RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#0-

PASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 847.828200 M    20.01   -78.99

 849.000 M  850.000 M  14.00 k 849.798000 M   -49.10   -36.10
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.727000 M    20.04   -78.96

 849.000 M  850.000 M  14.00 k 849.001000 M   -31.72   -18.72

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:40:41

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 847.6 MHz Stop 850 MHz240 kHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 847.990600 M    11.98   -87.02

 849.000 M  850.000 M  14.00 k 849.007000 M   -38.65   -25.65

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS_SPULIN_

Date: 1.APR.2025  00:41:18

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 847.885600 M    19.30   -79.70

 849.000 M  850.000 M  14.00 k 849.820000 M   -49.26   -36.26
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Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-1RB#5-

PASS 

Band26(824-849)-1.4MHz-16QAM-27033-6RB#0-

PASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-1RB#14-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.724200 M    19.19   -79.81

 849.000 M  850.000 M  14.00 k 849.001000 M   -33.93   -20.93
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Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 847.600 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.202000 M    11.14   -87.86

 849.000 M  850.000 M  14.00 k 849.008000 M   -38.94   -25.94
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Date: 1.APR.2025  00:41:35

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.998000 M   -18.22    -5.22

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 824.246000 M    20.61   -78.39
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LIMIT CHECK   PASS
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:28:39

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.998000 M   -41.50   -28.50

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 826.763000 M    20.42   -78.58
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:29:18



 38 / 192 

  
Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-26805-15RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-1RB#14-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-26805-15RB#0-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.996000 M   -29.37   -16.37

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 825.437000 M     8.97   -90.03
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:29:55

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.998000 M   -18.05    -5.05

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 824.255000 M    19.93   -79.07

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:28:58

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.999000 M   -41.82   -28.82

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 826.769000 M    19.62   -79.38
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:29:36

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  30.00 k 823.983000 M   -32.17   -19.17

 824.000 M  827.000 M 100.00 k 825.221000 M     8.26   -90.74

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

SWP    10 of    10

LIMIT CHECK   PASS

_SPULIN_

Date: 1.APR.2025  01:30:14
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Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-1RB#14-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-3MHz-QPSK-27025-15RB#0-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#0-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 846.273000 M    20.12   -78.88

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.001000 M   -41.80   -28.80
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:30:35

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB

 

AVG

SPUEM

 A 

SGL

LVL

3DB

Start 846 MHz Stop 850 MHz400 kHz/  

1

-60

-50

-40

-30

-20

-10

0

10

20

   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.796000 M    19.90   -79.10

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.005000 M   -18.83    -5.83
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:31:14

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 847.452000 M     8.55   -90.45

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.006000 M   -30.65   -17.65
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:31:53

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 846.240000 M    19.30   -79.70

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.016000 M   -42.99   -29.99
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:30:54
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Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-1RB#14-P

ASS 

Band26(824-849)-3MHz-16QAM-27025-15RB#0-P

ASS 

  
Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#0-PA

SS 

Band26(824-849)-5MHz-QPSK-26815-1RB#24-P

ASS 

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 848.733000 M    19.18   -79.82

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.001000 M   -20.79    -7.79
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:31:33

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 846.000 M  849.000 M 100.00 k 847.368000 M     7.69   -91.31

 849.000 M  850.000 M  30.00 k 849.004000 M   -32.15   -19.15
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Date: 1.APR.2025  01:32:12

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  50.00 k 823.996000 M   -23.04   -10.04

 824.000 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 824.295000 M    21.74   -77.26
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Date: 4.APR.2025  14:55:32

Ref  30 dBm

Offset  9.8 dB
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   Start      Stop       RBW       Freq       PwrAbs    Limit

   [Hz]       [Hz]       [Hz]      [Hz]        [dBm]    [dB]   

 823.000 M  824.000 M  50.00 k 823.998000 M   -44.11   -31.11

 824.000 M  829.000 M 100.00 k 828.660000 M    21.34   -77.66
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